OP \$40.00 3478883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312944 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the corporate status of Tait Towers Manufacturing, LLC previously recorded on Reel 005244 Frame 0111. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entire right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tait Towers, Inc.		08/04/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tait Towers Manufacturing,LLC
Street Address:	9 Wynfield Dr.
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3478883	TAIT TOWERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7176260400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7176269571

Email: hwolstoncroft@taittowers.com
Correspondent Name: Helen Odar Wolstoncroft

Address Line 1: 9 Wynfield Dr.

Address Line 4: Lititz, PENNSYLVANIA 17543

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Odar Wolstoncroft
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Odar Wolstoncroft/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=TaitCorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=TaitCorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=TaitCorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

source=originalcover#page1.tif source=originalcover#page2.tif

TRADFMARK
REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0433

900297304 REEL: 005340 FRAME: 043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tait Towers, Inc.			02/27/2013	CORPORATION:
RECEIVING PART		anufacturing, LLC		
	9 Wynfield Dr.			
	Lititz			
<u></u>	PENNSYLVANIA			
	17543			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA			
PROPERTY NUMB				
Property Type	Numbe		Word Mark	
Registration Number	er: 3478883	TAIT TOWERS		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Fax Number:				
Phone:	717-626-93	• -		
Email:	hwolstoner	hwolstoncroft@taittowers.com		

be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Helen Odar Wolstoncroft

Address Line 1:

9 Wynfield Dr.

Address Line 4:

Lititz, PENNSYLVANIA 17543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Odar Wolstoncroft	
Signature:	/Helen Odar Wolstoncroft/	
Date:	03/26/2014	

 $file: //C: /Users/Helen\% 20 Wolston croft/App Data/Local/Microsoft/Windows/ \cite{The Mark State of the Mark State of$

REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0434

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM299254

Receipt Date:

03/26/2014

Fee Amount:

\$40

REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0435

<u>CORRECTIVE</u> TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of February 28, 2013, by and between **TAIT TOWERS, INC.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 9 Wynfield Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania, 17543, United States of America, ("ASSIGNOR"), and **TAIT TOWERS MANUFACTURING, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 9 Wynfield Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania, 17543, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a Trademark Assignment dated February 27, 2013 (February Assignment) where ASSIGNOR assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule C attached hereto, including any and all foreign counterparts of such trademarks (the "Properties") to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE in the February Assignment was incorrectly identified as a Pennsylvania corporation;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to correct such error and correctly identify ASSIGNEE as a Delaware limited liability corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

The ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, a Delaware limited liability corporation, as of February 28, 2013 the entire right, title and interest in and to the Properties, including the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "C" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registration, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR shall, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE and upon ASSIGNEE's reasonable request, take all further actions and execute all additional documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of ASSIGNEE in and to the Properties, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents, trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is being made in conjunction with a transaction in which the ASSIGNEE is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR.

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT supersedes and replaces in its entirety the Trademark Assignment dated February 27, 2013.

1

ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have each caused this CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 2014. ASSIGNOR: TAIT TOWERS, INC. SS. Name: Adam Davis Commonwealth of Title: Vice President Subscribed and Sworn to me COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA this day of Notarial Seal Jessica O. Castro, Notary Public Manheim Boro, Lancaster County My Commission Expires Sept. 19, 2015 TEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES Notary Public **ASSIGNEE: TAIT TOWERS** MANUFACTURING, LLC SS. Name: Adam Davis Title: Vice President Subscribed and Sworn to me th day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, the

2

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

Jessica O. Castro, Notary Public.
Manheim Boro, Lancaster County
My Commission Expires Sept. 19, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

SCHEDULE C Trademark Registrations

Registration No.	Assignor	Filing Date
3,478,883	Tait Towers, Inc.	4/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 08/05/2014